and Performance Stock Unit Scheme 2025’ (“ABSLAMC Scheme 2025”), the salient features of which are furnished in the 
explanatory statement to the Notice;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the approval of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board to 
create, issue, offer, grant and allot from time to time, upto 57,73,438 (Fifty seven lakh seventy three thousand four hundred 
thirty eight) Stock Options (comprising of employee stock options and / or performance stock units, as the case may be)  
(the “Stock Options”), to or for the benefit of the employees of the Company, whether working in India or outside India, 

including any Managing or Whole-Time Director(s) (but not including any Promoter (or member of the Promoter group) 
or an Independent Director) of the Company, its Subsidiary Companies, in India or outside India, (as defined in the  
ABSLAMC Scheme 2025), exercisable into not more than 57,73,438 (Fifty seven lakh seventy three thousand four hundred 
thirty eight) fully paid up equity shares of face value of ` 5/- each (“Equity Shares”), being 2% of the paid up equity share 
capital of the Company as on September 30, 2025 (or such other number adjusted in terms of ABSLAMC Scheme 2025 as per 
Applicable Laws), at such price, in one or more tranches and on such terms and conditions as may be fixed or determined by